

iM Global Partner has reinforced its offshore team

Miami, - October 11, 2021. iM Global Partner, the worldwide asset management network, has announced the appointment of Luis Solórzano as Vice President - Distribution (LATAM).

Luis, who has more than 10 years of experience in sales comes from M&G Investments where he was responsible for Latin American markets. Before that worked for BBVA Asset Management in business development.

Luis will report to Peter Stockall, Director of Distribution for Offshore and LATAM, and focus on Latin American markets.

Luis has a BA (Hons) in Politics, Economics and Philosphy from the University of York, an MBA from the Universidad Francisco Marroquín and a Master in Corporate Finance and Investment Banking from the Instituto de Estudios Bursátiles in Madrid.

He will support the growth of our offshore business as iM Global Partner continues to expand globally.

Peter Stockall commented:

"Luis will help to strengthen our presence in the US offshore market local wealth industry, while deepening our footprint across Latin American markets.

"Based in Miami, which has increasingly become the hub of choice for Latin American investors, Luis will draw on his rich regional and offshore experience to support the growth of iM Global Partner's diverse offering.

"Latin American investors are evolving and increasingly seeking to access active, institutionallevel solutions across asset classes. iM Global Partner's growing network of high-quality investment propositions deliver broad access to best-in-class solutions, supporting institutions, wealth managers and advisers to develop their offerings in onshore and offshore ecosystems."

About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. iM Global Partner is present in 16 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. iM Global Partner represents around 37 billion USD of assets under management as of September 2021.

For further information, do not hesitate to consult our website at <u>www.imgp.com</u>

To keep up with our news, follow us on LinkedIn

iM Global Partner Asset Management S.A., R.C.S. Luxembourg: B83117 Public company limited by shares, Share capital Eur 855.000 Registered office: 10/12 Bld Franklin Delano Roosevelt – L-2450 Luxembourg Authorised by the CSSF under reference S00000630 and A00000767, NACE Code: 66.301 www.imgp.com